

**CS No.809/17**

**VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS**

**Vs.**

**HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS**

**22.10.2019**

Present:- Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the  
                  plaintiff with plaintiff no.1  
                  Sh. Prem Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for the  
                  defendants no.1 to 3.  
                  D-4 Ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for PE.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up  
for PE on **23.11.2019**. Let list of witnesses alongwith  
affidavit of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today  
with advance copy to the other party.

**Kiran Gupta**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**22.10.2019**