

CS No. 809/17

**Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh & Ors.
Vs.
Harpal Rana @ Gullu & Ors.**

23.11.2019

Present: Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs

None for D-1 to D-3.

Defendant No.4 Ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff on the ground that PW 1 who is more than 85
years old is not feeling well. In the interest of justice,
adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on **24.02.2020.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.11.2019**