

CS DJ 809/17

VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS

Vs.

HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS

18.01.2022

In pursuance of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 1571-1626/Judl./North/Covid/2022 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, the matter stands taken up for hearing through virtual mode.

Present : Sh. J.K. Jain, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Kalra, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.

Matter is at the stage of filing of reply and arguments on the miscellaneous application.

Be put up for filing of reply and arguments on the miscellaneous application on 30.04.2022.

Sunil Kumar)
ADJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.01.2022