

CS No. 809/17

Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh & Ors.

Vs.

Harpal Rana @ Gullu & Ors.

08.08.2022

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Dheeraj Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.
Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 seeks some more time to file reply to the application of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC as well as an application under Order XXVI Rule 9 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 is directed to file reply to the abovesaid application within 2 weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff, failing which, the right of the defendant no. 1 to 3 to file the same shall be closed and the said applications shall be decided on the basis of material available on record.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the said applications on **28.10.2022**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.08.2022