

CS No. 809/17

Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh And Ors

Vs.

Harpal Rana @ Gullu And Ors

28.10.2022

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.
Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte.

Reply filed on behalf of the defendant to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has no objection if the present application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Heard.

Accordingly, the application of the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed and amended plaint is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 submits that he does not wish to file amended WS to the amended plaint.

At request, be put up for arguments on the pending applications under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC and Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on **18.01.2023**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
28.10.2022