

CS No. 809/17

Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh & Ors.

Vs.

Harpal Rana @ Gullu & Ors.

12.04.2023

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
alongwith plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

Report of Local Commissioner is placed on record. Copy of the report of Local Commissioner is supplied to counsel for the parties from the judicial file.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that the defendant, on 27.02.2023 had deliberately changed the lock. The said position is admitted by the defendant. The defendant has stated that the lock was changed as the earlier lock was rusted and was not properly functioning.

It is observed by the court that the lock is actually rusted.

At request, be put up for PE on **06.05.2023**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
12.04.2023