

14.05.24

Present: Sh Ashish Laroia and Ms Sheetal Bhati, Id counsel  
for the petitioner.  
Sh Kumar Sushobhan and Sh Nishant Kumar Gupta,  
Id counsel for respondent.

Put up with connected case, on **10.07.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/14.05.24.