

VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS

Vs.

HARPAL

RANA @ GULLU AND ORS

07.06.2024

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

None for defendants.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for defendants has moved an application for seeking change of date of hearing on the ground that the counsel is not available in the month of June.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs has no objection if the said application is allowed.
3. Heard. The application stands allowed.
4. Be put up for cross-examination of plaintiff's witness on **09.08.2024.**

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.06.2024