

**VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS Vs. HARPAL
RANA @ GULLU AND ORS**

09.08.2024

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendants.
No PW is present.

ORDER

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that PW is not present today as he is hospitalized. Adjournment not opposed.
2. Be put up for purpose fixed on **19.10.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
09.08.2024**