

**CS DJ 809/17 VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS Vs.
HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS
19.10.2024.**

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. Counsels for
the defendant.

ORDER

1. PW-1, namely, Sh. Vijay Pal Singh is present. He is examined in chief and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time.
2. Be put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **16.11.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
19.10.2024**