

VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS

Vs.

HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS

23.11.2024

Present: Mr. J. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with
plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Defendant no. 1 in person (also represents defendant no. 2
and 3).
Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte.

ORDER

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendants on the ground that some marriage function is at home of the counsel and he has sought a date after 12.12.2024. Adjournment is vehemently opposed as PW1 is 90 years old.
2. Heard. Keeping in view the age of plaintiff / PW1, no ground is made out for the adjournment till 12.12.2024. Accordingly, the right of the defendants to cross-examine PW1 stand closed.
3. Be put up for remaining PE on **04.01.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.11.2024