

VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS

Vs.

HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS

04.01.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 along with defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 submits that he wants to withdraw his application under Section 151 CPC for recalling of the order dated 23.11.2024. Separate statement of the counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 is recorded to this effect. In view of the statement, the application stands disposed off as withdrawn.

2. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he wants to close PE. Separate statement of the counsel for plaintiffs is recorded to this effect. In view of the statement, PE stands closed.

3. Be put up for DE on **01.02.2025**.

4. **Ld. Counsel for defendants is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit along with list of witnesses within 15 days from today with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiffs.**

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.01.2025**