

**42 CS DJ 809/17 VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS
Vs. HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS
28.08.2025.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today and case is adjourned for final arguments on **13.11.2025**.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
28.08.2025(amt)**