

**35 CS DJ 809/17 VIJAY PAL SINGH @ JAI PAL SINGH AND ORS
Vs. HARPAL RANA @ GULLU AND ORS**

30.01.2026.

Present: Mr. J.K. Jain and Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs.
Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. V.P. Rana, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1 to 3 alongwith
defendants.
Defendant No. 4 already ex-parte vide ord dt 24.09.2019.

Final arguments are heard.

Put up for remaining arguments, if any, for **21.02.2026**.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
30.01.2026(amt)