

**CS DJ 809/17 Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh and Ors. vs. Harpal
Rana @ Gullu and Ors.**

07.08.2026.

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Vide separate judgment passed today, suit of the plaintiffs is hereby dismissed. Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly. Thereafter, file be consigned to record room.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.08.2026(amt)**